
Cycle view of the study programme Bl Or Th Pr Au Cr

In collaboration with the ULB and the Haute Ecole Charlemagne

Compulsory courses (B1 : 60Cr, B2 : 60Cr, B3 : 60Cr)

Field Live

HULG9168-1 Territory and landscape - Serge PEETERS B1 Q1 48 - - 4

Field Live

HULG9398-1 Knowledge of materials - Hugues SIRAULT B2 Q1 24 - - 2

HULG9399-1 c-1 Implementation 1 - Hubert LIONNEZ B2 Q1 12 - - 1

HULG9400-1 Implementation 2 - Benoît SAINT AMAND B2 Q2 24 - - 2

HULG9401-1 Structures - Denis POOLS B2 Q2 24 - - 2

HULG9186-1 Urbanity and lanscape, Introduction - Serge PEETERS B2 Q2 24 - - 2

HULG9187-1 History of architecture and art - Marianne PUTTEMANS B2 Q2 36 - - 3

HULG9178-1 Landscape and Historry : Garden art History -
Nathalie DE HARLEZ DE DEULIN

B2 Q1 36 - - 3

Field Environment

HULG9389-1 Earth science - Vincent VANDERHEYDEN B1 Q1 36 - - 3

GBLX2131-2 Biosphere, agriculture and society - Benjamin DUMONT ,
Grégory MAHY - Suppl : Christophe LACROIX - [5h SEM]

B1 Q2 40 - [+] 4

HULG9391-1 Applied earth sciences - Xavier LEGRAIN, Vincent VANDERHEYDEN B1 Q2 24 - - 2

HORT0015-1 Urban ecology and landscape: concepts and applications -
Jan BOGAERT

B2 Q1 48 12 - 5

AGRO0001-1 Basic principles of agriculture and agroecology - Pierre DELAPLACE,
Benjamin DUMONT - Suppl : Christophe LACROIX - [4h Ex.]

B2 Q2 16 4 [+] 2

FORE0001-2 Forest ecosystem management - Hugues CLAESSENS,
JeanLouis DOUCET

B2 Q2 24 - - 2

HULG9390-1 Ground science - Xavier LEGRAIN B3 Q1 30 6 - 3

Field Produce

BOTA0412-1 Botany : Organization of seed plants - Patrick DU JARDIN B1 Q1 24 20 - 4

HULG9393-1 Plant knowledge, part 1 - Jean DE LA KETHULLE B1 TA 10 22 - 2

HULG9705-1 Horticultural techniques - Jérémie SECHEHAYE B1 Q2 24 - - 2

HULG9706-1 Systematic botany - LaureAnne MINSART B1 Q2 12 12 - 1

HULG9179-1 Trees and ornamental bushes, Part 1 - Edouard VINCENT B2 Q1 12 - - 1

HULG9550-1 Trees and ornamental bushes, Part 2 - LaureAnne MINSART B2 Q2 12 12 - 2

HULG9402-1 Phytosociology - Charlotte DESCAMPS, Valérie GILBERT B2 Q2 - 12 - 1

HULG9403-1 Composition of plants : applications - Didier HOYOS B2 Q2 - 24 - 2

HULG9404-1 Sociology and landscape - Ludivine DAMAY B3 Q1 24 - - 2

HULG9405-1 Geography of landscape - Salomé RENARD - [4h AUTR] B3 Q1 24 - [+] 2

HULG9170-1 Landscape theory - Axel FISHER, Virginie PIGEON B3 Q1 36 - - 3

HULG9808-1 Landscape management - Emmanuelle GOBBE B3 Q1 16 8 - 2

Field Perception

HULG9789-1 Design convention - Kiran KATARA B1 Q1 24 - - 2

HULG9174-1 Landscape aesthetics - Vincent FURNELLE B1 Q2 36 - - 3
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Field Transversal tools

HULG9392-1 Descriptive geometry - Pascal MATHIEU B1 Q1 - 24 - 2

HULG9394-1 Means of expression 1 - Valérie VANVYNCK B1 Q1 - 12 - 1

HULG9551-1 English, 1st part - Salomé RENARD B1 Q1 12 - - 1

HULG9175-1 Means of expression 2 - Valérie VANVYNCK B1 Q2 - 36 - 3

HULG9395-1 Mathematics - Fabrizio BUCELLA B1 Q2 24 - - 2

HULG9396-1 Physics - Laurence DOHOGNE B1 Q2 - 24 - 2

HULG9397-1 Chemistry - Aurore SIQUET B1 Q1 24 - - 2

HULG9552-1 English, 2nd part - Salomé RENARD B1 Q2 24 - - 2

HULG9180-1 Means of expression 2 - Pascal MATHIEU B2 Q1 - 36 - 3

HULG9181-1 DAO/CAO 2D - JeanFrançois DEJONGHE B2 Q1 - 36 - 3
Corequisite :
HULG9189-1 - DAO/CAO 3D

HULG9182-1 Computer graphics - Louise MOMMEN B2 Q1 - 36 - 3

HULG9189-1 Computer-aided Design and Drafting 3D - JeanFrançois DEJONGHE B2 Q2 - 36 - 3
Corequisite :
HULG9181-1 - DAO/CAO 2D

HULG9408-1 Topography - Véronique BECQUEVORT B3 Q1 12 12 - 2

GBLX2140-1 GIS - JeanFrançois BASTIN B3 Q1 8 28 - 4

HULG9193-1 Requirements Specification - Hugues SIRAULT B3 Q1 36 - - 3

HULG9195-1 Analysis and criticism of landscapes (plural reading) -
Nathanaëlle BAËSCANTILLON, Axel DEMONTY, Vincent FURNELLE,
Xavier LEGRAIN, Virginie PIGEON, Vincent VANDERHEYDEN

B3 Q1 - 36 - 3

HULG9809-1 Portfolio/Minor - Jan BOGAERT, Christine SOMMEILLIER - [60h AUTR] B3 Q2 - - [+] 5

Field Project

GBLX2150-1 Project workshop Q1-Q2 - Identification - Grégory MAHY,
Serge PEETERS, AnneMarie SAUVAT, Christine SOMMEILLIER - [16h
AUTR]

B1 TA - 200 [+] 18

HULG9183-1 Project workshop Q3 - Living together, part 1 - Hubert LIONNEZ,
Christoph Gotthard MENZEL, Christine SOMMEILLIER - [16h AUTR]

B2 Q1 - 92 [+] 9

Prerequisite :
GBLX2150-1 - Atelier Projet Q1-Q2 - Identifier
Corequisite :
GBLX2138-1 - Atelier Projet Q4 - Cohabiter, 2e partie

GBLX2138-1 Workshop Project 4 - To live together, 2nd part - Jan BOGAERT,
Christoph Gotthard MENZEL

B2 Q2 - 108 - 9

Corequisite :
HULG9183-1 - Atelier Projet Q3 - Cohabiter, 1ère partie

GBLX2141-1 Workshop Project 5 - Ecosystem - Nathanaëlle BAËSCANTILLON,
Jan BOGAERT, Axel DEMONTY

B3 Q1 - 108 - 9

Prerequisite :
HULG9183-1 - Atelier Projet Q3 - Cohabiter, 1ère partie
GBLX2138-1 - Atelier Projet Q4 - Cohabiter, 2e partie
Corequisite :
GBLX2155-1 - Projet de fin d'études (1er cycle)

GBLX2155-1 Final project (1st cycle) - JeanFrançois BASTIN, Jan BOGAERT,
Sébastien HEUSS, Sébastien HEUSS, Julie MARTINEAU

B3 Q2 - 72 - 7

Prerequisite :
HULG9183-1 - Atelier Projet Q3 - Cohabiter, 1ère partie
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GBLX2138-1 - Atelier Projet Q4 - Cohabiter, 2e partie
Corequisite :
GBLX2141-1 - Atelier Projet Q5 - Ecosystemer

Field Internship

HULG9196-1 Internship - Jan BOGAERT, Emmanuelle GOBBE, Serge PEETERS - [216h
Internship]

B3 Q2 - - [+] 15

Prerequisite :
GBLX2150-1 - Atelier Projet Q1-Q2 - Identifier
HULG9183-1 - Atelier Projet Q3 - Cohabiter, 1ère partie
GBLX2138-1 - Atelier Projet Q4 - Cohabiter, 2e partie

Optional activities (B3 : 5Cr)

RSTG0013-1 Stage supplementaire bac AP - Jan BOGAERT, Emmanuelle GOBBE B3 TA - - - 5

Prerequisites:
GBLX2150-1 (Project workshop Q1-Q2 - Identification)
HULG9183-1 (Project workshop Q3 - Living together, part 1)
GBLX2138-1 (Workshop Project 4 - To live together, 2nd part)
GBLX2141-1 (Workshop Project 5 - Ecosystem)

Learning support activities (B1 : 1Cr)

Aimed at students who have acquired less than 30 credits.

Cross-disciplinary activities

IREM0009-1 Hebdo MethodO: additional support linked to the context of repeating a
year - Sylviane HUBERT, AnneFrance LANOTTE - [5h REM]

B1 TA - - [+] -

IREM0010-1 Getting B1 off to a good start - Sylviane HUBERT,
AnneFrance LANOTTE - [2h REM]

B1 Q1 - - [+] -

IREM0018-1 Maintaining or rediscovering your motivation if you have to repeat a
year (Q1) - Céline MATHY, Sandrine WUIDART - [2h REM]

B1 Q1 - - [+] -

LREM0010-1 Taking stock of your skills in French (Q1) - Samia HAMMAMI,
Frédéric SAENEN - [15h REM]

B1 Q1 - - [+] -

Aimed at students with reduced hours (art. 150)

- To consult the list of courses, click on this link: https://www.student.uliege.be/student/remediations-allegement150
- To add these courses to your SAP, please contact the student affairs office

Aimed at all students in block 1.

- To consult the list of courses, click on this link: https://www.student.uliege.be/student/remediations-toutpublic
- To add these courses to your SAP, please contact the student affairs office
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